Corporate Sponsors

Bushman Court Reporting – Little Rock

Mitchell Williams Selig Gates & Woodyard Little Rock, Rogers, Austin, TX New York, NY

The Law Office of Dennis B. Haase Hot Springs



Modus (iVize) Little Rock

Write Right Stenotype —

<u>Michelle Satterfield Court Reporter</u>

Our Mission

The Arkansas Paralegal Association inspires diversity and inclusion while promoting the paralegal profession throughout the State of Arkansas.

It's not just a job, it's your *profession.*™

Arkansas Paralegal Association www.arkansasparalegal.org

Maggie Haase, RP* c/o Law Offices of Dennis B. Haase P.O. Box 6206 Hot Springs, AR 71902

Phone: (501) 609-0404 E-mail: maagoo10@sbcglobal.net

Arkansas Paralegal Association

ArPA™



Inspiring the Paralegal Profession One Paralegal at a Time.

What is ArPA™?

ArPA™ (Arkansas Paralegal Association) is a non-profit corporation, incorporated within the State of Arkansas, for the purpose of advancing the paralegal profession and promoting diversity and inclusion amongst the legal community.

Member Involvement:

Networking is what it is all about. By coming together, $ArPA^{TM}$ members can unite efforts and become one force in the recognition of the paralegal profession within our State.

 $ArPA^{\text{\tiny TM}}$ is a membership driven organization where everyone's vote counts!

Member Benefits:

- Membership with the National Federation of Paralegal Associations, Inc. (NFPA*)
- Subscription to the National Paralegal Reporter.**
- Networking across the state and country.
- Opportunity to advance the profession and promote recognition amongst our own.
- Educational opportunities.

Who Can Join?

You can join ArPA[™] if you are:

- Actively working in the profession, performing substantive paralegal tasks;
- A student or educator of the paralegal profession;
- An individual interested in expanding the profession; or
- A corporation or institution interested in being a leader in advancing the paralegal profession.
- Must be of good character with no criminal record. Disbarred lawyers are not eligible.

ArPA[™]

2013 Board of Directors

Paula Adams, RP® – President

Tiffini Shepherd -Vice President/Membership

Lindsay Ward - Secretary

Kent Johnson –VP CLE

Maggie Haase, RP®-Treasurer & Primary

Representative

Dee Dee Lantz, RP*—Certification Ambassador & Secondary Representative

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Date

Date:
Name:
Mailing Address:
City, State, Zip:
Office Phone: Home Phone:
Facsimile: E-mail:
I am employed, utilizing paralegal skills with:
I am a student enrolled in paralegal studies at:
Employer/School Address:
I prefer all correspondence to be mail to:
Home: Work:
List areas of practice:
I am applying for membership as:
$___$ VOTING MEMBER - Annual dues $\$50$ (Includes annual dues for NFPA)
$___$ STUDENT MEMBER - Annual dues $\$40$ (Includes annual dues for NFPA)
$___$ ASSOCIATE MEMBER - Annual dues \$30 (Includes annual dues for NFPA*) For non-paralegals interested in expanding the profession.
I am applying for membership as indicated above and certify that I am eligible for the category indicated. Further, I understand that membership is contingent on the confirmation of the Association's Board of Directors and, if accepted, I agree to be bound by the Bylaws of the Arkansas Paralegal Association.
Signature